

## The Clyde A. Burch Memorial Scholarship

The Clyde A. Burch Memorial Scholarship in the amount of \$1000.00 will be awarded to a San José State University graduate or undergraduate student majoring in the Department of Kinesiology and studying for a career in physical therapy. Two awards will be distributed for Academic Year 2020-2021.

## Criteria

Undergraduate or graduate student

- 1. San José State University undergraduate or graduate student in good standing
- 2. GPA is open; however, it must be within a range likely to suggest later acceptance into PT school
- 3. Kinesiology Major
- 4. Evidence of need/struggle for success: this could be financial need, or overcoming a disability or some type of family situation. The donor wants to support students who really need help to succeed in achieving their dreams
- 5. Evidence of intention to make a career in physical therapy

## **Application Process**

The Department of Kinesiology scholarships are applied to via the Financial Aid and Scholarships website. In order to apply for KIN scholarships, you must fill out the SJSU campus wide general application which is available here: Financial Aid and Scholarships - Scholarships .

Once you have completed the SJSU general scholarship application you will be presented with other recommended scholarship opportunities you may choose to apply to.

Please note, scholarship applications will be received in Spring semesters and will be awarded in Fall Semesters.

The deadline to apply for KIN scholarships is April 10th.

## THE CLYDE A. BURCH MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship was given by Mr. Donn A. Burch, in memory of his brother, Clyde A. Burch, who was studying to be a Doctor of Physical Therapy but whose life was cut short at 18 years old when he was killed in a car accident.